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FALKIRK ARCHIVES

Records of Organisations

Falkirk Natural History and Archaeological Society finding aid

The Falkirk Natural History & Archaeological Society, was founded c. 1903, is
concerned with the natural history and archaeological heritage of Falkirk and the
surrounding area. In 1935 it reversed its name to Falkirk Archaeological and Natural

History Society.

Reference No

A907.001
A907.002
A907.003
A907.004
A907.005
A907.006
A907.007
A907.008
A907.009

A907.010
A907.011

A907.012
A907.013
A907.014
A907.015
A907.016

A907.017
A009.004

A009.006

A009.007

A009.008

A009.009

A279.01

Date
1903-1921
1922-1966
1967-1985
1939-1956
1903-1931
{approx}
1953-1954
1935-1991
1905-1947
1935-1965

1903-1970
1976-1981

{approx}
1976-1981

{approx}

22 Oct 1963
30 Oct 1973

Circa 1970-
1980

Circa 1970-
1980
1935-1939

12 Apr 1955

1946

(1950s) {nd}

1951

1952

Description

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Index membership book, listing members
Membership roll

Minutes of Field Group

Syllabii

Cash book

Collected Papers. Volume of typed and printed articles and
papers (read to Society?)

Constitution. Copies from various dates

Lists of Office Bearers

Correspondence

Diamond Jubilee Dinner

Menu for Seventieth Anniversary Dinner

Minutes, newsletters, notes, circulars from Scottish Council
on Archaeology (Council on British Archaeology Scottish
Group)

Minutes, newsletters, notes, circulars from Scottish Civic
Trust

Bank account pass book

Lecture “Metals and Archaeology” by A J Field for the
Falkirk Archaeological and Natural History Society

Talk “Some Scottish achievements and inventions” given at
Falkirk 19 Dec 1946. Includes references to Charlotte
Dundas and Sir Alexander Fleming

Article “Ardoch” by R S Taylor. Relates to excavations and
history

Report by Dr Steer on recommendations for the
preservation of the Roman Fort at Roughcastle and
adjacent parts of the Antonine Wall, with covering letter
from R L Hunter, Larbertto R S Taylor.

Letter from R L Hunter, Larbert to R S Taylor, Hope St,
Falkirk relating to survey by RCAHMS of Stirlingshire

“The Livingstons of Callendar”: paper given to Falkirk
Natural History and Archaeological Society by J.H. Mather
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A058.195 1918 Ordnance survey sheet NXXX. 4 Showing a plan of the
Roman fort on the farm of Mumrills and the line of the
Antonine Wall. Excavators of the Soc. of Antiquaries of
Scotland 1923-28



