FALKIRK ARCHIVES

Records of Organisations

Falkirk Natural History and Archaeological Society finding aid

The Falkirk Natural History & Archaeological Society, was founded c. 1903, is concerned with the natural history and archaeological heritage of Falkirk and the surrounding area. In 1935 it reversed its name to Falkirk Archaeological and Natural History Society.

Reference No	Date	Description
A907.001	1903-1921	Minutes
A907.002	1922-1966	Minutes
A907.003	1967-1985	Minutes
A907.004	1939-1956	Index membership book, listing members
A907.005	1903-1931	Membership roll
	{approx}	
A907.006	1953-1954	Minutes of Field Group
A907.007	1935-1991	Syllabii
A907.008	1905-1947	Cash book
A907.009	1935-1965	Collected Papers. Volume of typed and printed articles and
		papers (read to Society?)
A907.010	1903-1970	Constitution. Copies from various dates
A907.011	1976-1981	Lists of Office Bearers
	{approx}	
A907.012	1976-1981	Correspondence
	{approx}	
A907.013	22 Oct 1963	Diamond Jubilee Dinner
A907.014	30 Oct 1973	Menu for Seventieth Anniversary Dinner
A907.015	Circa 1970-	Minutes, newsletters, notes, circulars from Scottish Council
	1980	on Archaeology (Council on British Archaeology Scottish
		Group)
A907.016	Circa 1970-	Minutes, newsletters, notes, circulars from Scottish Civic
	1980	Trust
A907.017	1935-1939	Bank account pass book
A009.004	12 Apr 1955	Lecture "Metals and Archaeology" by A J Field for the
		Falkirk Archaeological and Natural History Society
A009.006	1946	Talk "Some Scottish achievements and inventions" given at
		Falkirk 19 Dec 1946. Includes references to Charlotte
4000 007	(4050) (1)	Dundas and Sir Alexander Fleming
A009.007	(1950s) {nd}	Article "Ardoch" by R S Taylor. Relates to excavations and
4 000 000	1051	history
A009.008	1951	Report by Dr Steer on recommendations for the
		preservation of the Roman Fort at Roughcastle and
		adjacent parts of the Antonine Wall, with covering letter
A 000 000	1050	from R L Hunter, Larbert to R S Taylor.
A009.009	1952	Letter from R L Hunter, Larbert to R S Taylor, Hope St,
A 270 01		Falkirk relating to survey by RCAHMS of Stirlingshire
A279.01		"The Livingstons of Callendar": paper given to Falkirk
		Natural History and Archaeological Society by J.H. Mather

A058.195 1918

Ordnance survey sheet NXXX. 4 Showing a plan of the Roman fort on the farm of Mumrills and the line of the Antonine Wall. Excavators of the Soc. of Antiquaries of Scotland 1923-28